


- Game- So

WITH PROF DOGGS TRou

44 songs and games with activities
chosen by Harriet Powell

with drawings by David McKee

A & C BLACK ‘- LONDON

Published in association with Inter-Action Inprint




BEK 81.2 Agra-922
r47

First published by A & C Black {(Publishers) Ltd,
25 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4]JH, England.
This edition licensed o Titul Publishers,
QObnitnsk, Russia. Not to be sold except in Bussia
and the other countries of the Commonwealih
of Independent Staces.

All rights reserved No part of this publication
may be reproduced or vsed in any form or by any
means — photographic, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying, recording, taping oz
information storage and retrievai systems —
without permission of the publishers.

[147 IkoR » Arpan: COOPHKK NeceH ANA HavanbHGH
WKOABL — COHHHCK: THTYA, 1997.— 564 cohn,

1SBN 5-86860-84-5

COOpHHEK, COCTORMHA HM3 44 NECCHOK M UIP HA 3H-
rMUACKDM B3RIKE, AApecoBaH ZOWKOABHHKIM H NETAM
MNAALENS IEGABHONS 803RACTA. TEKCTHl HECEH MErKD 3a-
NOMHH2IOTCR AeTeMI. K CO0PHHKY 3aMHCaIH ayAHOKaCCE -
T4 JMIHTEIEHOCTED FBVMAHKSA 70 MHHYT.

BEK 81.2 AnTn-922

£ 1983 A & C Black (Fublishers) Lid Reprinted, 1985, 1991,

1994 and 1996,
@ JIMUe H3HOHHDE H3aanue, Haparoneces "THTYR", 1397,

ISBN 5-86866-84-G (POD)
1SBM 0 7135-2306-3 (England)

A CASSETTE is also avaiiable
(ISBNO 713G 233046)

Contents

Learning Through Fun
How to use the book
Guitar chords

Garﬁeﬂlg together

say hello
A ritual song for saying hello. It can also
include actions and acting-out.

2 How do vou do?
A ritual meeting and greeting song

3 Bash and Bang Band
A parading song. Sing it as you play real or
home-made instruments.

4 Bandleader
A rhythm game to play in a circle

s We're going to make a circus
A gathering rtogether or parading song. Use
it to gather children together for any
project.

Act/rg oar

6 Come to the party
Acting-out things you can do at a party -
or the seaside, or . . .

7 Musicless chairs
An acting-out game in a circle

8 Muake a face
Make it as happy or as silly or as scary as
yvou can!

G

10

I1

12

I3

14

IS
16

17

18

19

20

Keep vour foce straight
A game to play in pairs trying to make each
other laugh

When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry
A song about foeod — what you like and
where to find it

Yummy corners
A running around game with a feod theme

Creep up
- but don’t wake the sleeping man

Burgilar

A game for moving silently and listening
hard

Act in song

Be a giraffe or a mouse or anything you like
in this song with a framework for including
your own ideas for acting-out

Knee boxing _
Finger sword fighting
Two physical games te play in poirs

Be a clown
Anvything a clown can do you can do too

Walking through the jungle
- what might you see, and what would you
do?

Body patterns _
A game for making the shape of an animal
together with your bodies

Magic starues
A follow-my-leader game in which children
freeze inte different shapes




- - -

Counting, colouring,

ZI

22

23

24

25

26

clapping..

Crying song
A short song to comfort a ¢rying child

Rhyming name song
Instant rhyme making

Clap clap game
A rhythm and word game

Dice song
Roll the dice and count the dots as you sing
the song

Colour song
A song for learning about colours and how
to mix them

Colour collecting
A running around game for learning
colours

ﬂcﬂoﬂsmdaﬂm‘

28

29

30

3I

3z

33

34

35

Keep on dancing
A cumulative action song and dance

Bendy toy
An action song for bending and stretching
into different shapes

Clay modelling
A game for children to move each othet’s
bodies into different shapes

Make a cake

An action song about food, which can be
turnied into a spooky spell-making song

Monster stomp
Make vourself into a monster and join The
Grrunt Growd Chorus

One two three
An action song and dance in q circle

I’ve got a body
A cumulative action song about different
parts of the body

Drawing faces
A game like consequences

Mistletoe
A Christmas action song about giving
kisses

We can de anything
Challenge each other to copy your actions

Ape
A copying game to play in a circle

Actions and sounds

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Weather song

A song to make the weather do what it's
told

Sound song

A quiet song, listening out for sounds
arcund you

Storytelling
Make up a story and provide the sound
effects as you go aleng

Down on the farm
A cumulative sound and action seng about
farmyard animals

On Christmas Day
What would you like for Christmas and
what sound would it make?

Cumulative words
A memory game about Christmas presents

[ Taf
;-..um.*
Say goodbye
Sh sk sh

How the game-songs were developed
Acknowledgements
Index of titles and first lines

Game titles are given in italics



Learning Through Fun

Professor Dogg’s Troupe of Inter-Action began
when a few actors joined me to create a
participatory play for children on the streets and
playgrounds of North London. The play used
colourful costumes, a conflict in the plot which
the children could help resolve, a guitar or
accordion, and simple songs with easy-te-pick-up
tunes ond words.

The plot was resolved by the children
participating through games which helped move
the storyline along. OQut of this came the
formation of the Troupe as a theatre company
which created its own material for shows,
projects and events in which children could take

part immediately and actively especially through
games and songs. '

As we developed the theory and practice of
Porticipatory Theatre throughout the seventies,
the types of song also developed. One basic type
used in most of the more than 150 plays created
for children by the Troupe since 1968 is the
game-song. 1 his has simple words and a catchy
tune; it is structured as a type of game. There
are mony tradittonal game-songs; Professor
Dogg’s Troupe have creoted new ones for
different situations.

All songs that children sing teach them
physical (rhythmic) co-ordination clong with
social end language skills which are, of course
by-products of the simple act of singing. Game-
songs do this more than other types of songs
because of their creative structure, They can be
played around with and changed, added 1o or
acted out,

Children naturally want to ase language; and
the use of language is the key to most further
learning. Mativation to use language is part of
creative playing and singing and the child’s
desire to explore. Songs as games build on these
noatural capacities.

They encourage children to use languoge and

to practise it in public, as it were, by singing our
loud with other children. The children neither
feel they are being taught to sing nor to learn
anything directly. It all happens as part of the
game and 1t’s fun.

It might be interesting to leok at some of the
many things which can happen when children
do something as seemingly simple as singing o
game-song iogether. They can be:

—learning to listen to others

~taking turns

—having a feeling of security in a group

—speaking up in g group

—co-operating with their peer group

~making decisions to change o word or action

—accepting thot changes are permissible
within a set of rules

—using their imagination both physically and
verbally

—enabling lendership to emerge

~thinking up responses

—practising verbal skills and vocabulary

—developing muscular co-ordination and
rhythmic ability

The list above can be summarized in three
categoeries of skills: communication, social and
longuage.

There is a fourth area — emotional
development. When a child plays the game-seng
of creeping up on o sleeping man who then
wakes up with o reat (12 Creep up), there is g
potential for different kinds of emotional
expression - fear, laughter and pleasure.

All of this adds up to game-songs being
particularly useful in developing confidence and
a range of basic skills. The nicest thing about it,
when all the analysis is over, is that game-songs
are simply a great deal of fun.

ED Berman MBE

How to use the book

Singing these game-songs is child’s play! All the
invention, energy and fun in children’s play is
here in ¢ game-song too. As well as enjoying
singing together, children can join in with oll
kinds of physical activity, from wiggling
eyebrows o doing the monster stomp.

Game-songs encourage children to play
inventively with the words of songs and to make
up new versions. They present many
opportunities for children and adults 1o choose
their own actions, sounds and words within the
basic framework of each game-song. Just like
children’s games they have themes of fantasy or
reality or a mixture of both.

All the game-songs in the collection have been
written over the last vwelve years by actors and
musicians associated with Inter-Action’s Prof
Dogg's Troupe, several of whom have also
worked at Interplay Community Theatre,
Leeds. All the songs have been sung with
children under seven as well as children of a
wider age range and some have been used with
children with various disabilities.

We have used them hundreds of times in all
sorts of places — parks, playgroups, schools,
¢lubs for children with handicaps, and with our
own children at home,

Types of gpame-songs

Alongside the heading “basic use’ we indicate the
game-song’s type and purpose. There are ritual
s0ngs, action songs, sound effect songs, acting-
Qut songs, parading songs, gathering together
songs, end dances, Most songs have a
combination of purposes, for example actions
and sound effects, Many of the songs have



themes such as the circus, the jungle or the
weather which children, like the rest of us, can
sasily relate to,

Most of the game-songs are constructed to
allow the children’s suggestions to be
incorporaied. For example:

—Rhymes: Rhyming name song needs
children to provide thymes for each
others names

—Words: Make a cake encourages
children to think of ingredients for a
cake '

—Words and sounds: On Christmas Day
reguires suggestions of toys the
children might receive at Christmas
atxd the sounds the toys might make

—Actions: 've gor a body needs
suggestions for what you do with
different parts of vour body

Basic use
Under this heading we give you guidance on
how to use each game-song in its basic form.

Try this

Under this heading we list further ways of using
the gome-song. Introduce different ways of
playing the gome-songs yourself or ask children
to suggest ways before singing the song. Here
are some examples of how we have developed
them:

—Exploring the theme further. For
example, the Weather song, which 1s o
song for singing about different kinds

of weather, can be sung to include

ideas for what you do or wear in
different kinds of weather.

—Changing a theme. Come to the party
can become Corie 10 the seaside

—Changing a character. The dinosaur in
When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry can
become another animal or a person

—Including actions. Say helle can be
changed to Clap your hands or Be a
frain

Also under this heading we give you some
ideas for extending the game-songs into other
activities such as craft work or storytelling.
Alternatively, an activity may lead you into an
appropricate game-song. Here are some
possibilities:

—after singing Walking through the jungle
children could paint jungle pictures, or
reading a jungle story might lead to
singing Walking through the jungle

-—often the song and octivity can be
¢ombined. Anima] costumes could be
made with the chilkdren and worn while
singing Walking through the jungle

Remember that our suggestions are only starting
points. You will think of more possibilities than
we have ever tried.

The music
The tunes are sirnple and fun to sing. Children
pick them up very quickly. We have given chord
symbols above each melody and a piano
accompanimernt to most of the sengs for those
who want 10 use an instrument O accompany
the singing.

i, oy
%
The tape

This has been recorded to help both those who
don’t read music and those who do. Listening
and singing along will enable you to learn the
tunes and feel confident singing them with
children even without accompaniment. Even if
you do read music, you may like to listen to the
tape with the children and get to know the song
together.

The recordings differ from the book in that we
have made up new words in those songs which
are meant to elicit suggestions from the children.
We recommend that you listen to how the
children’s suggestions could fit in in piace of
ours. Then sing the songs atlowing the children
to introduce their own words and ideas.

The games

Alongside the songs 15 a collection of non-
musical games iz strip cartoon form. These are
games which we often play before or ofter
singing a seng. Most of them connect with a
therme in the game-seng they accempany. For
instonce the actions in a song may lead inte
non-musical game or vice versa:

— Bendy toy can lead to the gome called
Clay modelling in which children bend
each other into shapes.

Here 1s one more game. Try making up your
oW gome-song using a well-known tune as we
have done with Rhvrung name song. We have
found the habit of playing around with songs a
creative one — we hope you will toc.,

Harriet Powell



Guitar chords
AR HE OFEE Y E BT & & E

Fm Fm?

X silent siring
.
@ @  barre: press all strings dowan with first finger




/ Say ﬁ e// o Maggie Anwell, Tony Coult, Yohn Rust and Cherlie Stafford

G
[ -
Leader Chiidren | = ; 3 ] m = T > =
Say hello  Hello ~ %’?
Say hello Hello Say hel-lo || — Hel-lo f— Say hel-loJ— Hel-lo Say heldo

il

Say hello Hello ﬁ__ g £ = g : — &

Sayhello  Hello = — o — e r

L
m {S€ - aritual song for saying hello - — G r— Fine _
e S S E e — =
Y St ;? ¥y
— Hel-lo] . Say hello | Hel-lo Say hello_

BT ST e .!H_.H

Iry thes

'iﬁ' Say hello to a different child each time. ‘f{ Pretend to be something or someone else,

You don’t need to repeat all four lines for The children can act out the movements and
each name - one or two would do: imitate the sound of whatever the leader tells
Jod|d Jdd]s m““j‘b“ e
Hello John___ Hello John d "J__; ¢ | J
Hello John__ Hello John Be a train ___ chuff chuff chuff
Hello Pete .__ Hello Pete. .. Be a train___ chuff chuff chuff
15{ Fit in words describing actions. The ‘ﬁf Turn the song into a game. Ask the
leader can sing the action and perform &, children to do and/er sing the opposite of the
encouraging the children to copy: instruction. For example:
J n l c;l }J aJ | =J Leader Children
p—
Clap your hands___ ¢lap clap clap Say hello Goodbye

Clap your hands.___ clap clap clap All sit down Allstondup . ..




2 How do you do?

How do you do?

How do you do?

I’'m very pleased to meet you,
I'm very pleased to meet you,
How do you do?

How do you do?

ED Berman
Introduction—voice and claves or woodblock
|»B_J- _J J) } o 2 | S J’ L ) |
How do you do? How do vou
L JJ*.I i iJ:JJ’;J- b
How do you ow do vyou do?
L U MITe b ITe
My name is  Har-ri-et, My  npame is Har-ri - et.
MR T A N1 AV
How do you do? How do you do?
C
E k E
ﬁ,- o — =+ £ o o == -
How do vyou | do? How do you | do? I'm
| | i
E—n - =
= === >
F C F C
’ 5 5 S ; :
= - = i - . A -
ve - 1y pleased to |[meet you, ['m ] ve ~ ry pleased to |meet  vyou,
I ]
; - - i .
# = F 5 ‘ Fi o F I:I__._ IFI d" ._!—T



G C G C
_i'h'i ; ) L.
% -F = - : - = "
How do vyou |do? How do you r.ir.l:n?
b
yi—_ 7 v —d 7 ¥
E' —3 g 1

L
m {5€ - a ritual meeting and

greeting song

Young children pick this song up very
quickly. The leader may like to accentuate
the thythm by accompanyirg the singing on
a percussion instrumene. You can play the
melody rhythm, a steady pulse of dotted
crochet beats (first rhythm given befow), or
play the rhythm of the words “how do you
do” throughout:

Druim

I_E_J- _J I J_ J Etc{

Claves or woodblock

How do you ' do? |

Introduce the song to the children by
rhythmically chanting the words “how do
you do”’ over and over, then introducing your
own name (see the Introduction).

X Get all the children shaking hands with
each other by singing the first two bars of the
melody to these words (the rhythm needs to
be altered slightly):

J e P

Everyone hold hands
Everyone hold hands
Shake them up and down
Shake them up and down

o & o o 2

Now we can sing
Now we con sing

Then start the song again at “how do you
do”. Encourage the children 1o fit in other

actions, such as clapping to the rhythm, in
the same way.




3 Bash and Bang Band

We are the Circus Bash and Bang Band 2
Bash bash bash, kicking up a din. 3 Tnliodaoton

We are the Circus Bash and Bang Band p J)
Bang bang bang, everyone join in. 1 v J\ :: J 1 J\ i S; 7 1 ‘p
Lala = 5 °

[.a la la lala la la 7o , - :
Lala la la la la

L 3

( Repeat)
G
f e — — — !' Z
J < ' 3 ¢ ¥ ¢ | % -

We are the |Cir- cus Bash and Bang Band
OF B —= ——r 3
Staccato all through !

b e G D
# v " L J _E - r 'l-'
Bash bash bash, kick-ing up a din.
= - » »
L = = —= —
— | | |
G
R AT q
- ' '
» 3 § + 3 -
We are  the |[Cir-cus Bash and Bang , Band
| l ' i i
% - - - 1 = 4 -




4 Bandleader

,U Form a circle and Choole
a "Bond leader,

11 The Bandleader makisy
&‘ v m tihich evelyeng ?

C G D
:g === —
SEE S B 5 * % 5 —» ¥
Bang bang bang, T - ry- njf: join | in. La la
p— |
1 1 d
P e —= —
s & 9 ! ! ‘
G C D G
Jh = —
T 9 = ’L 5—
7 & ¥ ¥ 5 5 8§ [+ ¢ 2
la la la la-jla la la La-[{la Il la Iz ial
— i »
—p s IE 3 2

¥
m {5€ - a parading song

A song which children can accompany with
home-made instruments. The narne Circus
Bash and Bang Band is used as an example
and you can insert any none you like for
your band, €.g. the name of your school or

playgroup.
Tty thes

’ﬁ‘\' Make your own instruments — plastic
bottle maracas, tin can deuams, pan Lid
cymbals — then sing the song end parade
round using your instruments o play along
on “bash bash bash”, “bang bang bang™
and in the “la la” section.

'iﬂAo.' I[f you don’t have instruments, imitate the
sounds instead, e.g. drumn {boom boom
boom) or trumpet (toot teot toot). This will
work well in the “la lo”’ section where
everyone can make the sound of their
instrument and rmime playing it instead of
singing to la.

‘ﬁf Call out one type of instrument to be
played or mimed during the *la la’ section
while the others keep silent.

To develop the game. . .

_‘I) Choose a child o Jeave

}J‘Tf;en choose a
Bandlgader

She must guess who
e baodieader is.

A7 Top : 'fa.




5 Werre goihg to make a circus

: F
We're going to make a circus | Iﬂf"’_lhi__j ‘. . 4 - S )
We’re going to make a circus = e & . &
We're going to make a circus Introduction ' We're| go-ing to make a
The greatest show on earth. . 7 | . o -
9 =3 i r LN L S L‘"J —% ‘i ==
Leader Children Fast
[t’s gigantic It’s gigantic Bb F
[t’l] be frantic It’ll be frantic : N :
Thrill a minute Thrill @ minute ¢ - - : j :f z - : = g
. i e L J .
Come along and beinit  Come along and be in 1t cir ~ P We're | go-ing to make ~ cir - We're
: - .
: CEE = e e _E ——
mm — gathering together or parading V i
All sing the first section together, then in the second lF
section the children sing the repeated line after the A T
N . " o o N \ -, .J } .
lLudL_r Each section can be repeated as many tlmci-._uh - : = ¥ 3 . # > —— =
vou like. You can use the song as a means of gathering % & et
a group of children together for a project. Change the go ing to make a |cir - cus The |great-estshow on |earth.
words to suit the situation, e.g “We're going to paint - - ;
a picture” E_E: Y 'f—!}—‘ﬂ—'f——*g—‘!r s ‘: »— h ¥ y 9 5 = o
[




Bb
F | h, o L, A =
: = = } ) ) B, v
——o 9 9| ¢ & o o
- - / -
i
earth. It's g gan tic |It's gi-gan tic | It'- 11 be fran tic
q 1 i
e e e = o—V =
&
Bb
: ‘L‘\ H lbq'l -hl - k']__
[ — — - ® D — A . —— s
[t" -1 be fran tic Thrill a mi - nute |Thrill mi - nute
o ..FJ & I I‘-
C F % F
Ih‘:l :._ - 1 j = h | -
F—§ a5 o ' e e - :
Come a longandbe | in it Come a longand be | in it.
: -~ : s = t
g - S==-==

Ty this

‘ﬁ' Have a face painting session choosing a number of
different characters to paint yourselves as. All sit in @
circle then ask one of your characters or a group of
them to dance, crawl, growl, or whatever is
appropriate, in the middle of the circle. Meanwhile the
other children can sing the first section of the song with
suitable new words, e.g

We can see a tiger
We can see a tiger
We can see a tiger
The wildest tiger on earth.

‘f,i’ Make a circus spend a day helping the children
prepare for and perform their own circus. Make
costumes and props from junk materials and rehearse
the acts the children want to perform. When vou are
ready, gather a circle of friends, parents and
neighbours and put on a performance.




6 Come fo the party S

Chorus D A7 D
Come to the party come to the party ﬁ:’ = — - — -
1 t,_. L o+ ._L L -
Come 1o the party come right now, o] = =y = = 3
Think of something you want to do Come to the par-ty |come to the par-ty, [Come

the par-ty come right now,
?

to
And you can do it right now, ' | ) ) | 2 O 2
e

You can eat cake on your own

You can eat cake with a friend

You can eat cake with everybody

And vou can do it right now.
Corme to the partwy . . .

G D A

You can have a dance on your own N . =

You can have a dance with a friend %—4—4 :’ = X 5
You can have a dance with everybody

And you can do it right now. Think of something you |want to do And |you cando itright | now.

Come to the party . . . ﬂ; J £ é i ‘ £ ‘ £ é # ﬁ iJg
© [

You can . . . on your own . . .

Verse A D
Basic - 2 z
{5€ — an acting-out song ¥ 5= 4 :
You can eat cake on your| own You can eat cake with a | friend

After singing the chorus together, get suggestions {rom ) J e ] 2 g | ; |
children for different things you can do at a party and ﬁ#—i C L ﬁ ¢ J :
L & ]

act them out while singing each new verse,




D
el
B
You ¢an eat cake with {eve -ry-bo-dy And |youcan do it right | now.
ey bl
S L4

Ty this

¢ Replace party with any different theme.
For example:

Come to the seaside come to the seaside
Come to the seaside come right now,
Think of something you want to do
And you can do it right now.

Ask “What can you do at the seaside?”

You can have a paddle on your own
You can have a paddle with a friend
You can have a paddle with everybody
And you can do it right now.
Come to the seaside . . .
Ask again

Youcan...onyouown...

‘ﬁi’Use as a gathering together or parading
seng after an getivity such as face painting,
dressing up, or mask making. Alter the
theme to whatever is appropriate - circus,
farmyard, pantomime.

7 Musicless chairs

1 “The leader aives everyone||2 i All romber ones
alhnumber: nsne*i'-n:m .rnyr (ross the circle q.m‘FfEh

Change the theme w whatever you like, e.g. shepherds,
sheep and sheep-dogs.



& Make a face

If you want to be happy

And have a happy day,

And spread a bit of joy around
Then there is just one way

Make a face
Muake a face
Make it as happy as you can
And make a face.
If you want to be happy

Make a face
Make a face
Make it as scary as you can
And make a face.
If you want to be happy

Make a face
Make a face
Make 1t as silly as you can
And make a face.
If you want to be happy

L]
Bd.ﬂfm - an acting-out song

After singing the chorus together ask the children what
sort of faces they can make - happy, silly, angry
Choose one and repeat the verse or chorus as many
times as you like while you all make that face. Sing the
chorus again then start a new verse.

B

George Dewey

Chorus
, D A
%:l e
. ] = ——
& - = - -
It you want to  be hap - py And
e =
D A D
g 5 =- & v @ o
have a hap - py day, | Ajd spread a bit of
L > : 2
ﬁl—" s 7 g = = 2 :
P G A D
e

)

joy

F 3

a - round Then




Sing firough the verse or
chorus as offen as you like
tohile uow atl make happy faces

D G A D
#_ - — : .
v 3 ¥ & 17
Make it as hap-py as you can And |make a face.| —
=
) - |
— £ - — .

Ty this

‘j:r Substitute statues for faces and ask the

children what sort of statue they would like
to make, e.g.

Muake a statue
Muake a statue

As much like a monster as you can
And make a statue.

‘E‘-L\' Make a sound : ask the children in turn to
think of a funny, imagirative, quiet, or loud

sound on different instruments or using their

voiCces, &.9.

Mgake a sound

Make a sound

Make it as quiet as you can
And make g sound.

9 Keep your face

straight

One chiig mkﬂ:; qFélce and must kKeep ihe
Larpressfnr: +ixed

His pacmer must Yy to make him laugh or
change his fece wilhovt fooching him.




/ 0 Wﬁ e” d dl'” 05 a”, 3' f ee/l '”g ﬁ ””gw Chartie Stafford and the chitdren of Quarry Hill Flats, Leeds

When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry

He leoks for food.

He looks in the forest

When he’s in a hungry mood.

When he looks in the forest

He finds lots and lots of trees,

When he looks in the forest

He finds lots and lots of mice.
And he goes mmm — trees
And he goes ugh — mice
And he goes mmm - trees
And he goes ugh — mice.
When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry
He looks for food.

»
m {5€ - an acting-out song

Before you start the song, ask the children
where q dinosaur might look for food, and
what it would and wouldn'’t like to eat, Fit
their suggestions into the appropriate places
in the song, making up as many new verses
as you like,

D
J"'"""\
g P— —— T — :
— — [ I‘|__ o -q- - " =
s & . ’ ' ]'*a-_.-**]' e S -4
When a dinosaur’s feel - ing |hun-gry ____ He looks _for |food.___ He
% , y com— ,— a —ap
e g s »
1% q r F -F = 5 _-bj .__._.j-l"- i":__'. hj —#
Mot too fast
A . D D7
# +"|. | | | | #L h h | |
: e —e = L o —
looks in the | fo - rest . When he's{ in a hun - gry | mood. __ When he
- y . r b
+ 1] h lf ’
ﬁ'ﬂ_. 2, - _'g ‘ﬁ P S— = - b A
G D A D D7
ﬁ— = E'| 3 = 5
f‘—-‘} = _'—'Q'—d L a3 f” :
a, , e
locks in the | fo-rest He finds| lots and lots of |trees, ... Whenhe
F 4 il i
ﬁ - 5 o 7 :  —¢
= : =SSE=tSEA==
G D A D
##—-.-—_——_:- e e
S L L - - ' hj = ’
looks in the | fo-rest He finds| lots and lots of mice.  And he goes
; = » 3 e
SRS S e
r 2



i Yummy corners

in each corner of the. roem & child holds a large
picire of a food.

G D 1 112 4
[ i | e .¥
L% I"ﬂ._‘rm_ L ] +
v - é_"“x\ r =3
mmm .| trees And he goes | ugh mice And he goes|| mice. When a
I
= - - - M il ;_p
Forr
D A . D
%‘.- = - : 5 '—;ﬁ-‘ =
) " L —— -
- - Io
dinosaur’s feel - ing |hun-gry He looks __ for (food. ]
i —_ 5 Y
lrt ¥ ) bL - ._1 - _i_ i_h_;

Iy thes

‘f}( Make up a new verse for each child in
turn, asking them what they can and can’t
¢at or what they do and don’t like eating,
and where they would go to find it:

When Pete is feeling hungry

He looks for food.

He looks in the kitchen

When he’s in a hungry mood,

When he looks in the kitchen

He finds lots and lots of cake,

When he looks in the kitchen

He finds lots and lots of soap.
And he goes mmm - cake
And he goes ugh ~ soap .

‘f\’ [nstead of a dinosaur, think of another
character to sing about - human, animal, or
otherwise. You might choose a character
from a favourite story. As you sing the song
vou could all move round the room
pretending to be the person you are singing
about. Ask the children what they cen find in
the room which your new character would
and wouldn’t like eating: Fit their
suggestions into the song to make new verses,

X Put some edible things like different
pieces of fruit into one bag, and into another
bag put some inedible objects — a piece of
string, soap, rubber. As you sing the song, o
child can pick cne thing from each bag with
which to completa the lines of the verse.

If e leader shoots Banana® e children must fon
te at comer

Whan M

qet there heuw can ack out bem_?bﬂlhﬂ
food or .

g Kind of anlmal miat eats the




/2 Creep up

Dm Dm —
Sam creep up, creep up - - X
As quietly as you can. % ; ' w
Sam creep up, creep up Introduction Sam  creep up, creep up.
Pon’t wake the sleeping man. :
T ===
Sam pat the pig on the head - pat pat par ];:p e ! — —
Sam pat the pig on the back — par pat par
Sam pat the pig on the head - pat par par
Oh oh oh oh I say, C Dm
5 You’d better run away ! %@ - = o —
| = S —— = =

As qui - et - Iy as you

;%; llp‘?l}tl.g

A — C
) o105 - )
.1‘ '_.l " '-_ '_
Sam creep up,¢reep upl - Don’t |wake the sleep-ing
L—J l——- T
*

Bas«c 4se - an acting-out song

o . _ D G A
Each child in turn creeps up to a sleeping character (in — — \
our example a farmer with a pig). Another child can s e e O - : 5
be this character. The chiid creeping up is trying to i' L‘"F

steal the pig from the farmer. After the third time of Sam pat the pig on the head{— {pat pat pat)

pattinig the pig, the farmer wakes up with a loud yawn H
ar roar, and the child runs away. %ﬂ—' ' ' -' IE —F ﬂ 5 3 %
S




13 Burglar

D _G F___A. D __G
#P — i{_:: F g FED

Sam  pat the pig on the back|— {(pat pat pat Sam pat the pig on the hea

VTS e e

—F % o = .

1 - —
I

T Blindfold onechiid ho a7l
s SR 1 6 A
L |

ef The circle &Ji'lﬁ?u fouching

A Bm G
1 h
. e " - - - m iy _d L
"\’ " ™ ™! o -
il (pat pat pat} Oh  oh oh oh 1 say, You'd =, WA
. “ | o o
. = The d listens and
= o 3 vard listens a
% 3 % fries hsc::ith e borglas.
DC Last time
A Dm
LA - ik =
L €T * #! -
bet - ter run a - |way!
o e
i S
. :.. | ]
ﬁL =
s

Try ths

Tfi" Hide someone in a large cardboard box
of basket and give them o collection of loud
sound makers - whistle, football rattle,
hooter. The other children creep up in tarn
and knock the basket. After the third time
the persotnt inside makes one of the loud
sounds;

Maggie creep up, creep up
As quietly as can be
Maggie creep up, cteep up
I wonder what we’ll see.

Muaggie give the basket a knock — knock knock knock
Careful or you might get a shock — knock knock knock
Muaggie give the basket a knock - knock knock knock

Oh oh oh oh I say,
You’d berter run away!




14 Act in song

ED Berman
Chorus

G C D G
Lalalalalala : y : N = —
Lala la la la lalala la 3 T
La lalala la la La la la - la la la La-1a la la 1Ia La-la-la Ia

Lala la la la lalala la

Standing up, standing up
Everybody standing up.
Standing up, standing up
Everybody standing up.

i
|
it
il

ik

i

La la la - la la la La -la 1la

Verse C D G
La la lala la la . —
& - = L4 - >, 0

Stand-ing  up, stand-ing  up Eve ry - bo dy stand - ing up.
mm —an action and acting-out song g ? i C | D G
Any number of suggestions for verses can be fitted into =1 : e {}'J
the format of this song - “‘standing up”’ is simply given g ; . ;

tand-in up, stand-in u Ev - bo-~-4d stand - up.
as an example. Sing the chorus then repeat the verse e 5 g P ® o A = e up

with its actions as many times as vou like.




Ty this

'lﬁ' To form o circle sing:

In a circle, in a circle
In a circle, round we go.
In o circle, in a circle
In a circle, round we go.

‘Etrﬂct out different characters:

Be a giraffe, be a giraffe
Stretch up tall just like a giraffe.
( Repeat }

Be a mouse, be a mouse
Curl up small just like a mouse,

15 Knee boxing

2 Jstand e gour and bouch your | |4/ bevel : leowk
acand oppei guu | |3/ Toyond fbouch oo | [ bevelopment: e
hards on gawﬁmm withoot Mﬁ'@f:im fovch anybody's knees

:jrjd fouch s

y Put one hard

. bghfnt_i ’é_aur bafgk
rn

at gﬁr Pfd‘%'&l%

5 your syond

rhaek.
ﬂaﬂﬁ' a’eﬂ‘?ﬂ Lowr'
g

perver /|

3/ See if ou @n fouch|




/7 Be a clown

Be a clown, be a clown
Some are big and some are small,
They can do anything at all

Harriet Powell

Be a clown, be a clown. C ﬂ_ G
= T = —
A clown can pull a funny face ¢ - * 5
| You can pull a funny face Introduction Be a |clown, be a |clown Some are

You can pull a funny face too,

| A clown can pull a funny face o) :§3 i S —— N ; ' .——l - 4 ‘f’ﬁ:

You can pull a funny face = = @
You can pull a funny face too. Leisurely pace .
Be a clown

A clown can jump up and down

You can jump up and down 0 C
: A P— .
You can jump up and down too ﬁ - | :
Be a clown N—g e j—-f =
big They can |do  an - y-thing at
A clown can - : > B - : - : @
> ! l w > ’ 3 ' [ ]
ﬁ' ] I 5 I E

A G £ G C_
o = " .'.-_- N—
'!.- E-I‘ .s;l 'E". dr
all Be a |clown, be a |clown. A
) | 2 | ) J &
‘_3 = ’ g I; ; ,__,d_.-J ; :_:r - ] ;
ot = . |f3 =




F G
#. ——r——
¥ - -z . g _6-
¢lown can pull a fun - ny face You canpull a fun - ny face
Fq_ﬁl = = -' ~ e e S S—
- s = —a o L
"= o '

we

C F
= o E .H-a__- T

3

A clown can pull a fun-ny face

= i q el | r-—
—-.: " F K] o=
" G C
ﬁ ¥y z -
You canpull a fun - ny face You canpull a fun - ny face too.

| > F

m— FE:-:

4l

L)
m &% - an acting-out song

During the chorus, dance around like clowns, Take
suggestions from the children for things a clown con
do and act these out in each new verse. You might use
the song after a face painting session or as part of the
circus project suggested in § We're going 1o make a
CIFCUS.

Ty ths

'i}{’ Instead of being clowns choose another character
to sing about and imitate, making up a new verse each
tithe as above, or thinking of a new character at each
new chorus:

Be a frog, be a frog

Some are big and some are small,
They can do anything at all

Be a frog, be o frog.

A frog can hop along the ground
You can hop along the ground
You can hop along the ground too. ..
Repeat
Beafrog...

Be a bird, bea bird ...

A bird can flap its wings about
You can flap your wings about
You can flap vour wings about too. .,
Repeat
Beabird. ..



18 Walking through the jungle

Harriet Pozoell

Walking through the jungle, walking through Chﬂgﬁ
the jungle, — —_—
Whatdoy ? What d ? ; —] = ] ] ; -
at do YOkl s&¢: at do you see: > J - = T B e . >
If you hear a noisc - sh — sh - sh - ~ ____,,F S ____,..F
What could it be? What couid it be? Walking through the |jun - gle, walking through the [jun - gle
. ' . %ﬁq——‘l 1'; * " |
Oh well T think it was a snake — Aiss » F =
Think it was a snake — fiss
. : Siow and mysterious
Think it was a snake — hiss W ana mystericl
Looking for his tea, looking for his tea. G
{ Repeat ] ;
Walking through the jungle . . . . - m— h;‘
. What do you see?
Bask tse - o acting-out song 5= h -
i 1
The children can sing the repeated lines in the choras » r
afeer the leader, or everyone can sing all the lines F
together. Sing as you walk round the room pretending
to be explorers. If you sing it sitting down, pat your
knees in rhythm during the chorus. At the end of the . r""" 7
chorus get a child to make an animal noise, then sing %_E W g = &
the verse, joining in with appropriate noises and #]9
ACTIONE. If you hear a sh
]/.y s B | = 3
-
'ﬁ' Try different themes - Walking through the ~ e
countryside or Walking down the high street. Dm A Dm Q A
B
}ﬁ’ Change the words so that you sing about what r al & ’ %
vou would do if you saw ae animal in the jungle. #3' h-.‘ #i’- Hi
Ask the children for suggestions for th»_z animal and could 1t 0 could lt be? (hiss)
what they would do to get away from it. For J \ J
example if they saw a tiger then they might sing % w ya = ; 'f - ,‘ﬁ
the verse given opposite.

J F




. /9 Body patterns
J% v paite

)] G
- 1 F'l Biy eh ‘v
£ F e e Yot sraors of e |12 “*”“‘f“ﬂi?ﬂm F
equal nombers w& manﬁ_m
Oh well I think it was a snake _ (hiss) mes mmg;
=E2= 5 === SE=CoEiesoas

Fast - -

H £S5y @
D '

me‘!"-

e — - e ———
. 4 - ' -
e p—
Think it was a snake ___ (hissi Think it was a snake __

Y’l

ﬁ:[j_;ffﬁ S s e

Hi BEESES D
dev *[7 FI v |°
(hiss) Looking for his | tea, J looking for his | tea.
¢ £ j 2 EA
ﬁ:’- = ‘:_Fl__‘ 7 a— ;

'
YJ'
\
v

Walking through the jungle, walking through  Then we must swing through the creepers
the jungle, { Tarzan call)
What do you see? What do you see? Swing through the creepers [ Tarzan call)
If you see a tiger, if you see a tiger Swing through the creepers ( Tarzan cail)
Looking for his tea, looking for his tea Then we won'’t be his tea, we won’t be his teq.
{ Repeat }




20 Maygrc statues

1

Choose a  leader

2 The leader walks acoond he
room with @veryone foflowing.

3 Suddﬂnfﬁ fre ]Eﬂ.d.EI" turns

arevnd and shoots A
word

4

Ewi
o loo

ong must freeze
ke Hae word




2/ Crying song

Tom, why are you crying?
Crying won't help you.

If you stop your crying

You will find that vou can do
The things you want to do.

Basw use

You may like 1o sing this to any crying child.

Er Berman
C F G C
!— e ——
] — » - &
Tom why are you cry - ing? Cry - ing won’t help you.
F G
- & > i
If you stop your cry - ing You  will find  that
C
1 | 1 [| 1 |
" - -
=
you do,
.an

-~

7 3

- o

2"‘*.u"";'-:x_,

=

-

2

e 22




22 Rhyming hame sohg

Ask 'hfhfn‘.'s your
name” ther sing

His name is Pete
His name is Pete
His name is Pete

And he’s got great big feet.
- G G7 C

Her name is Harriet %_3
Her name is Harriet ¥ ” — & \___':..:_'__;
Her name is Harriet His name is Pete . _ His name is Pete
Her piano’s t0o heavy to carry it. o o

DEE 3 = E

-

Ask: "hat Mymes with
Fete?” then make vp a line
Fo Finish the song.

Basic use

Make up a verse for each child’s name and your own. E

G C
Ask the children to provide the thymes for their o
friends. If they are stuck for one you’ll have to think of — ) ——
it! After singing the thied line of the verse, stop and F, ) L
ask the children whmf l'h?me.“’S with Pete (or wlfutever is Pete And he's got great big feot.
other name you are singing) then make up o line to - - o
finish the verse. Then sing right through the verse - < E
again without a break. ©
Sing ke Song agaif)
24 Wilhoot a break
G7 C

His name Is Pete His name is Pete

8 e SR =3

Fast




fa . iyt el i =T

Ask. Someone else
iheir name i ﬂndhq&
start again

s C F G C
[_S—
hd “""---_._"'===?
His name is Pete — And | he’s got great big | feet.
§ 4 F - ~
= S e e ===
-

ry thes

131' Instead of finding rhymes for names, ask
each child for his or her favourite foed and
make up thymes for these:

Robert likes eating jam
Robert likes eating jam
Robert likes eating jam
He eats it with some spam.

‘ﬁ"ﬂsk the children to tell you their favourite
colours and make rhymes for these:

Pete likes red
Pete [ikes red
Pete likes red
It’s the colour of his bed.

23 Clap clap game

1

2 e 3 And hen Pey timp
,f'ﬁﬁ::’,gfﬁ ﬁm;ﬁ« quie- For tuo

5 Then int fe Space
betuween ¢
SorTanne mmf-hi:




24 Dice song _ N

We've got one dot on top of the dice,
Roll it over again.

When it stops we’ll count the dots,
Roll it over again.

| G D G
How many dots have we got now? 2 - -—= j -
Count together and see — v s @ Z ¥ -
[~2-3 We've got one dot on top of the dice,
We've got three dots on top of the dice, % qu'
Rotll it over again. : _‘ l E_ & ' = j

We've got three dots . , . Steady walking pace

How many dots have we got now?
Count together and see —
1-2-3—-4-5-6

We've got six dots on top of the dice, Al D (G D) D G
Roll it over again. % = "tl
We've got six dots . . . - -+ - o » L
Roll it O -ver 4 - |gain, J When it stops we'll
. y
—_— — e

’ _ : D G A D (G D
M S - o counting game { )
#ﬁ a

*
op
‘
-

Make or buy a large dice. Start the chorus by singing
whichever number happens to be on top. Each child

then has o turn to roll the dice during the chorus. In count  the dnlts, Roll it o -ver a - |gain
the pause in the verse all count together how many C " g_ - 3 i

dots have landed on top. ' : = r




b B . .. 3

E
1 |
* 3 '
got  now? Count to - gi ~ ther and
= +
-
A D G
= 3} = - r
see ., . 1 2 3 We've got three dots oh
-
D G A
ﬁ_
" =55
top of the dice, Roll it
!
—
i E— § =

Iy this

‘A’ Before you sing the song, choose an action for each
of the numbers on the dice. For example, if it lands on
I, jump once; on 2, wave two hands; on 3, hop three
times, etc. Either the child who rolled the dice has 1o
remember to do the action during the pause in the
verse, or all the children can do it together:

How many dots have we got now?
Do this action and see —

We’ve got three hops on top of the dice,
Roll it over again.
We’ve got three hops . . .



25 Colour song b em
' G C Verse
Take a little bit of yellow %; 3 FE_II:
And a little bit of blue, * 3 3 E} -
Put it in a bowl and mix it up do, Introduction . Take a
We’ve got a colour we've never had before, i 1
What have we got? We've got green. ﬁ ! - = =
We can mix lots of colours Fairly siow -
All the colours you’ve ever seen,
We can mix lots of colours
Yeliow and blue make green.
i > i
d d I e —— -
Take a little bit of yellow F_____" L= ;
And a little bit of red, lit - tle bit of yel - low And a
Put it in a bow! and what have you got instead? n ' —
: ; you g = 3 —= e
We've got a colour we’ve never had before, - - C— &

What have we got? We've got orange.
We can mix lots of colours
All the colours you’ve ever seen,

We can mix lots of colours Fﬁ — -
Yellow and red make orange, -1:1 :
And yellow and blue make green. ~..__________..-1nr P -

lit - tle bit of blue,, — pult it in a bowl and
Take a little bit of red a—r] ; i m e
And a little bit of blue, E=1 j o a gt 3 2
Put it in a bowl and mix it up do,
We've got a colour we’ve never had before,
What have we got? We've got purple. C
We can mix lots of colours i'( i —
All the colours you’ve ever seen, - = = - , e — )
We can mix lots of colours z ‘
Red and blue make purple, mix it up do, \‘E\re got a - lour we've
Yellow and red make orange, gra' p——— 3
And yellow and blue makeggrecn: = = * =




26 Colour collecting

F G C
{ | ﬂ — " "
F hd REb thinas in IPe room as @Ii
ne - ver had be-fore, (What have we got? We've got  {green. J J bJ you, can find.
2= «—to = 3
¥
=

F C G

| I

: B = ——
% = F:"“""'".Tﬁ_‘ & o

2
We Can mix lot’s of co- lours All the colours you've 3 BTuuchmai mﬂ%o I_
: P ., ‘ | LWE Thinas...
35—' = g == = == | ‘ 3 -
C | F C
§ ﬂ? T _;‘_ s - 2
g - ver seen, We can mix lots of co-lours
»
) i | z
= ~ == ¥/ Touch as many SoFT][* Ag mn$ ------
things ....GO! lings. How many
IG Second and third time only IG C
%f =S==== —‘“’—Hﬂq
1 ! g bL
P =
YeI—I_lg_iv anld red make |orange, ____  And veklow and blue make |green. !
- — = F =
- * - —— ) -

=



27 Keep oh dancing

Keep on dancing, keep on dancing
Keep on singing this song.
Keep on dancing, keep on dancing
Keep on singing this song.

Clap your hands and stamp vour feet
Wiggle vour eyebrows to the beat,
Wiggle your eyebrows, wiggle yvour eyebrows,
Keep on singing this song. i
Keep on dancing . - .

Clap your hands and stamp your feet
Shake your shoulders to the beat,
Shake your shoulders, shake your shoulders,
Wiggle your eyebrows, wiggle your eyebrows,
Keep on singing this song.

Keep on dancing . . .

Clop your hands and stamp your feet A
Knobble your kneecaps to the beat, .
Knebble your kneecaps, knobble your kneecaps,
Shake your shoulders, shake your shoulders,
Wiggle vour eyebrows, wiggle your eyebrows,
Keep on singing this song.

Keep on dancing . . .

-~

Clap your hands and stamp your {eet

Wobble your botrom to the beat, J
Wobble your bottom, wobble your botrom, “
Knobble your kneecaps, knobble your kneecaps,
Shoke your shoulders, shake your shoulders,
Wiggle vour ieyﬂbrnws, wiggle your eyebrows,
Keep on singing this song.

Judy Farrar, Janice Honeyman, Kating Noble and Harrier Poweff

F CL CH F C7
— = i —=
EZ_-F&' . P o e m— r—i_.hr__j_,__.
> - ~
Introduc tion
: 2 — ] —— $
i = = :
Lively
Chorus
F C7 F C7
1 - = gy
- v
Keep on danc - ing, keep on danc - ing
. p
e =i V7
- ¥ |i ]
F C7 F Bb i F7
—
! -
. »
%5 = e ——
Keep on sing-ing this | song. Keep on danc - ing,
b
e =
r .3 = o - &
Bb | F7 Bb F7 Bb
& - »— —
%ﬁ —= t.' .‘ 2 -
keep on danc - ing Keep on sing -ing this sOng,
I?E ‘-
a : r @ »
ﬁ — x x —




[ ]
m U5€ - o cumulative action song and dance

During the chorus, dance around in a circle holding
hands. At the start of the verse stop dancing and do

F - the actions indicated instead. By the way, “knobbje
= your kneecaps’” means knock your knees together,
- = Start by doing the actions slowly ond get faster as you

become more accomplished.

Ty this

ﬂ' Dhuring the chorus, dance on the spotin a group or
irt a circle. Choose one person’s way of dancing for
eéveryone to copy. Invent silly ones.

Clap your hands and stamp_ your feet

et y

‘fi’ Change the actions in the verse, Use different parts
of the body and fit in different words, e.g. “wiggle your
fingers™.

. . 'ﬁf As a finale ~ an impossible but funny chu!lenge —
to___ the  beat, Wig - gle your eye - brows, |wig - gle vour e e-brows,
a IIE gle y : 'IE gy ;_ try doing ail the actions ar once.,
—— g ————

| Clap your hands and stamp vour feet
Do all the actions to the beat . . . ’

F
- ’ = =
on sing - ing  this song,




28 Bendy toy

Bendy bends to any shape

He bends and stretches, he won’'t break.
Try and copy the shapes he makes

And be a bendy toy.

Well, he bends over here
He bends over there
As round as a ball
Or straight as a chair,
And if you think you’re a piece of elastic
You'll be looking quite fantastic!
Bendy bends to any shape . . .

Well, he bends over here
He bends over there
As tall as a tree
Or as wide as a bear
And if you think you're a piece of elastic
You'li be looking quite fantastic!
Bendy bends to any shape . . .

&
m U5€ - an action SON{

While singing the chorus, all bend and stretch in any
way you like. During the verses, the children can
pretend to be bendy toys, doing all the actions

indicated in the words.

Harriet Porwell
Chorus
D
ke - N
= " m— ’#ﬁ* . fo—= =
Hen - dy bends fo a-ny shape He | bendsand  stret - ches,
= = s : 5 -
—— ——
Fairly slow
G A to coda last m&
ZL=, == ; =
] [t " F L]
he won't  break. Try and ¢co - py the |shapeshe makes And
. | | J L o
PP 18— s =
o LY
Verse
E A AT D

L L

i

3

g Wy

o il

s & W

1

“e
ol

- dy toy. Well, bends c;- ver hetre JHE
. 2 h" — i—

D

G7 A
| — = — = K
%@; o g
a

-
-
ball Or straight as a chajr, And
I
—

l .

=
° |
;il
et ¢ g




29 Clay modelling

. s -
% = —
if you think vou'rea |piece of e-las - fic You'll be look - ing
> L
Ths 8 L ——0 ’ I
| l oy f’* =
4 Coda
» -
¥ - * 3 2 = )
quite fan - tals - tic! be | ben - dy tg}'.
et 3 === A child stands in the |{The leader Mmodels the

middle and prefends fo|[ lump of <lay info a
be a lump of clay shape

As tall as o tree

Or as wide as a bear

Tty thes

'ﬁf Change or add to the actions by making
up new verses, e.g.

He stretches up high

He bends down low Lmder chaoses a child {| New PEﬂpI'«E_ can be
Nods his head “yes” in fhe dircle o changell g dded.

Shakes it “‘no™. he shape




 ——

30 Make a caxe .

Let's make a cake
Let’s make a cake
Mix in all the things that we like best,

A little bit of this, C F -
A little bit of that - 3 .
) - r
What shall we put in first? i is
Let’s make a cake Let’s make a cake Mix in all the things that
And we shall mix in the eggs - - - - '1?* » . » »
¥ - I .

Mix in the eggs g' i : ; o —— = =1 = o
St?r and stir and Walking pace — ——
Stir and stir and

Let’s make a cake . .

( Int the last line sing

next instead of first)

F C

And we shall mix in the icecream
Mix in the icecream
Stir and stir and .
Stir and stur and
Let’s make a cake . . .

N
‘i.n_L.__i_';: _‘

lit - tle bit of this,

A
"I' -'-‘-'
e i S = - =

-

| | = I L)

And we shall max in the . .

G C
]
a2 =
¥y T v
lit - tle bit of that, What shall we put in fi;st? |
_ > - - J .
=1 —

— - —



""*’”é Bm Em
dj 'I:_':'I — 'L""‘=1 —
% 3 = E—— 1. g = r ~— =
And we  shall mix in the eggs — Mix  in the eggs
. 2 2
22 = =
.
D.C. Last time
G C
2 hq:,' 3
% > - g -
Stir anl stir and Stir  and stir and stir,
o ' i —J r..ll
= - :
2

| 4
Baske use - an action song

Make stirring actions as you sing. At the words “a
little bit of this, a little bit of that” pretend to put
things into the bowl. At “what shall we put in
first/next?” take suggestions from the children for
what to mix in the cake, It doesn’t matter how unlikely
an ingredient it is.

Try thes

‘ﬁ{ Use a different theme such as witches and wizards
mixing spells. Revolting suggestions for ingredients
are guaranteed! This is especially appropriate for
Halloween:

Let’s make a spell

Let's make a spell

Put in all the things to make it work,
A little bir of this

A little bir of that,

What shall we put in first?

And we will mix in the lizards
Mix in the lizards
Stir and stir and
Stir and stir and
Let’s make a spell . ..

And we will mix in the . ..



3/ Monster stomp

Jokn Perry

If you want to be a monster, Now’s your

chance _
*Cause everybody’s doing the monster ﬁ A

dance, i -
You just stamp your feet ¢ ¢ € | ¢ ¢
Wave your arms around Intraduction If vyou [want to be a mon - ster,
Stretch *em up, stretch em up . - ) =
Then put them on the ground,

*Cause you’re doing the monster stomp Staccato all through

That’s right, you’re doing the monster
stomp.
Qoh-Ah-0Ooh-Ah-Ooh-Ah-Ooh-Ah
Qoh-Ah-Qoh-Ah-Ooh-Ah-Ooh-Ah

Before you find somebody to chase
First of all you need a monster face,
You just show your teeth

Pull back your lips
Push up your eyelids with your fingertips . = - 2 =
You just stamp your feet. Jp r

Wave your arms around
Stretch ’em up, stretch “em up

Then put them on the ground, fo.0%
*Cause vou’re doing the monster stomp &
That’s right, you're doing the monster -
| Second time only
Stomp. A D A
Ooh-Ah-Och-Ah-Ooh-Ah-Ooh-Ah #ﬂ _ — e
QOoh-Ah-0Qoh-Ah-Och-Ah-Ooh-Ah & = : = -.._::_#"_' ~—+ :

show your teeth  |Pull back your lips |Push up your eyedids  |with your finger-tips You just
! | l

= — -

= 2 -

Frrr 7 T




[ ]
Bm 58 _ an action song and dance

Sing it with everybody standing in a circle doing the
——F =T ———=— 1 actions. In the Grunr Grow! Chorus the circle moves
¥ g round with everybody pretending to be monsters.
stamp your feet Wave your anms a-round  Stretch "em up, stretch’em up Then 7- hﬁ
ﬁ i ' i r, ‘ii"\' Repear the first verse replacing “monster” with a
r r r different character each time - an elephant,
Superman, and so on. Replace the line “you just stamp

yout feet" with an appropriate action for the
character. Change the following lines alse if vou like.

'jﬁ' Children can paint pictures of their favourite
D E A monster or tell stories using the monster theme.

[ w»y
-’ > ;i - il

put them on the ground,’Cause you're | do-ing the mon-ster stomp That's right, you’re

. —p—o |
LIRSS r" E===

r r P 4 "]' 1"‘ = g [ -
Grunt Grow! Chorus
D E A A {repeat as often as pou Uike)
" - -
- . — » (7 — —
: 3 ¥ -
do-ing the mon-ster stomp., | Ooh Ah Ooh Ah | Ooh Ah Ooh Ah
i | M=l | | I ]




32 One two three

One two three

QOpen your eyes and see
Sing it high and sing it low
For everyone and me.

The left must take the right

All around the ring

We’'ve got to keep the circle moving
Everybody sing.

L]
m {$€ - an action song and dance

You can chant “one two three” until everybody is
saying it together, then carry on with the song and all
the actions indicated. At the beginning of the second
verse make a circle, repeating the phrase “the left must
take rthe right” until the circle is formed. Repear each
section as many times as you like.

Leon Rosselson

sing it low — For

o 5




iy thes

‘}'fi’ In the second verse, break the circle and lead it 1o
the centre in o spiral, getting gradually faster, Then
go back to “one two three™,

')A-i' Vary the song by singing it loudly or softly. Finish
in a quiet way to bring down the level of excitement by
singing sk — sh ~ sk’* to the tune.

‘fl’ Think of other actions to fit into the song.
Everyone could copy one person’s actions, e.g. “Copy
John, par and pat your head™, or *“Be a dog, woof waoof
woof woof ™.

cir -cle mov -ing

F
—-.-. Tb"

&




33 [ ve got a body .

Chorus
Bm
I've goi 2 body, -_a h; }} - - --a —'=‘]—._.—-_=—
A very busy body B 5~ = - e = — g
And it goes everywhere with me. got a bo-dy, A ve - ry bu - sy bo - dyAnd it
And on that body P m ” e o £ >
I've got a nose
And it goes everywhere with me.
And I sniff sniff here (real sniffs!)
Sniff sniff there
Sniff sniff sniff sniff everywhere, A D Verse .
I've got a body . . . ( chorus sung iwice ) I % i
T " % =S= R A
find on that body LTING. goes — . eve - ry-where with me. And
[’ve got some hands | |
And they go everywhere with me. ‘ ﬂ _ﬂ - - ¥

And I clap clap here ) ) L4 ) L 4
Clap clap there
Clap clap clap clap everywhere, Bm
Sniff smiff here . . . - i
I'vegotabody. .. - = _-s == , :i & ¥ —
And on that body that bo - dy I've got a nose And it
I've got some feet » ,s
‘And they go everywhere with me. 5 —E-;r
And I stamp stamp here |
Stamp stamp there |
Stamp stamp stamp stamp everywhere,
Clap clap here . . . G A D
Sniff sniff here . . . ' e e —
I've gorabody. .. 3 3 ¥ é‘_ v
And on that body gﬂ?s — Ve - Ty whf-re witlh nte. And 1
I've got some . . . %_j 1 ﬂ & = o’ T
] * " .

A




35 Mistletoe

D
Mistletoe mistletoe ﬁ_‘, ————t~ } Y1 |7

Mistle mistle mistletoe # # # # # i i
Adds ro the Christmas cheer,

ntroduction
First you kiss somebody b \ s | b '\
And wish them a Happy New Year. EE—J — J‘, N - *! S | - >
Lively
First you kiss your hand
Kisses are for free, Chorus
Turn round to a friend D A

And put the kiss on their knee. : ; . . '

Mistletoe mistletoe . . . . - g o

Mistletoe misletoe |Mistle mistle mistletos Adds to the Christmas chéer ooy ' 9
E’ngiﬂ;nl:lisk};:: :nhsﬂ;ci-e ’ °. Gﬁﬁ - > H > H = =
’ — a— = r =

Turn round 1o a friend i —= —= ==
And put the kiss on their hair. 4§47

Mistletoe mistletoe . . . D G A D
il P 3 e

n — sh, ]
ou ao P First you kiss some - | bo-dy And |wish them a Hap-py New| Year,

Turn round to a friend _
And put the kiss on their cheek.™
Mistletoe mistletoe . . .

ﬁ,ﬂ’; pre T f g

First you kiss your hand ' re for |free,
ﬂ?g ﬁ J - - i L% —Y D n= ﬁ J_]
-

Slower and more gentie




G A D
f i pm— | S —_—
3 = o
=
Turn round to q friend And | put the kiss on their |knee.
@ s - - f
i w1 = |
I | ; (— -

¥
Bdﬁrm - an action song for Christmas

If possible, sing the song while sitting under some
mistletoe. Encourage the children to do the actions
indicated, and to put their kisses on each other

Ty this

‘jfi’ Make up other verses for different places to put

kisses. You may find some parts quite a challenge for a
rhyme




36 We can do anything '

F C7 F Chorus F . C
We can do anything == : o > 2175 :!
We can do anything : ! wo can do 2 - ny-thine
We can do anything Introduction t o s
We wart to. N ] ‘
ol O
( Repeat) ﬂ' L, Z - = ——
. : Not too fast but with a swing

We can sing this song
La lala lala, F C F C Bb F Verse
Sing this song 3 -_— k——=x 5 3| - C— -
La lala lala, e e L
Sing this song We can do  a - ny-thing Wecando a - ny-thing |We want to, . We can
La lala lala la. $ g 'Y ‘

We can do anything . . . . = —3 | —

> = &
We can clap our hands
Clap clap-clap clap-clap (real claps) F Bb C | F[ |
Clap our hands ___| [ | M _dh = _ﬂ ﬂ
Clap clap-ctap clap-clap, ﬂ ].' - L.T _r__. =
d . .

Clap our hands 1 sing this  song La la - 1a la - la, Sing this song
Clap clap-clap clap-clap clap. i .. . r,.._._.__ﬁﬁl. é

We can do anything . . . = -— - — -
We can whistle this tune
{ Whistle the tune) . . .

We can do anything . . .

Wecan ...




37Ape

Hbl \ C N | F Bo € F
P R  — = —— : 1 5
..; r' r" T ) r? F tr = Cne C.J'l]ir.'{ 11 Ihe leader And ﬁgfybﬁdﬂ copies
[a la-la la la, Sing this song La la-la la-la la.
. L F' g E - F. |. ‘
ii?‘—]f' ra - lh' '!I - = £

5 .
Btlfffm - an action song

The verse 1s entirely adaptable. Do the
actions suggested here or replace them with
your own ideas.

Ity this

'i}l':"ifter singing the chorus, ask a child 1o
think of an action for the others to copy All
do the actions while singing the new verse.

3 The leader
Someone ei;ec_tﬁs




38 Weather song

In all kinds of weather
Whether it’s hot or cold,
Wouldn’t it be nice if we could make

The weather do what it’s rold. l

-

To make the sun
Let's all hum,
Hum hum hum
Hum hum hum.
{ Repeat )
In oll kinds of weather . ..

Too make the rain Ve '

Pat your knees, !.' I-%T\) , .
Pat your knees -'1*% Cay
Pat your knees. 1 T :af-" P

{ Repeat j
In all kinds of weather _ . .

To make the wind
Let’s all blow,
Blow blow blow
Blow blow blow.
{ Repear)
In all kinds of weather . . .

To make the . . .

Harriet Powell and Yohn Wesley-Barker

Chorus
D A D
==
: o  § = :
In all kinds of weath - er
%—‘; - a 4 = . -
r
Lively but not too fast
G A G _—
LY
%ﬂ = = —3% ——3
Whether it’s hoft or cald, Wouldn’t it be nice if
-
ﬁ o ——— = .
D Bin A A {Gbass.... TFfbass. .. E bass)
= —
ﬁ;, — o j
o — —¢ ¢ g
we could make The |weather do  what it's told.
E i - =
.ﬁ.
Verse
A D G D
. = - — r & i
Tt o .
Te make the sun Let’'s all
: —+ .——F = = r =

%l



h.:& G D J G
b v = -
. [ ] 1 § -
* | FJ 8
hum, Hum hum hum
DR =t
1 _I"=n--__' 'E-T____!I ia &
Lasr time
. A D G D
= p 4 [+ =
P ’ z ? 8
Hum hum hum,
= E e :
1 .T 1l r ) r - & L = =

Btm:‘m — a sound and action song

After singing the chorus, take suggestions from the
children for the type of weather they would like to
make. Choose a sound or action to represent it. This
could be the sound the weather makes, or the action or
sound the children would make in that type of weather
You might pat your knees to represent the sound of the
rain, shiver in the frost, and so on.

Ty this

‘ﬁl’ Talk about the kinds of things you might do in
different types of weather, make up a verse with
appropriate words, and act it out, e.g.

In the sun
We go for a swim

‘iti' Think about the clothes you wear for different
weather, make up new verses, and act out putting on
and taking off the clothes you need for each

In the snow
Put on your boots

In the sun
Take off your jumper




39 Sound song .

C Am7
Leader Children — rﬂ;_ ..I' X =
. - - - - - n_ ~a
Sounds we hear Sounds we hear ¢ P ]’ o
Through the window Through the window Sounds we hear  Sounds we hear  Through the win - dow Through the win - dow
Far and near Far and near : z ror D3 3 ! =
Sc.nft and still Sc.:rft ond still %Z e —--"}:15!
ngh I:]I'ld lﬂ'w ngh ﬂl‘ld ID‘W Slow ﬂ'ﬂd EE”HE
Loud and clear Loud and clear
G Am
Together . . — e —=
Liﬂtﬂﬂ : F: " 3
Listen Far and near Far and near Soft and still Soft and still
Listen z
— ——— -
Listen (ewhispered §E = Z o
F G
= ' ] 1 !
—a - =
- - fi’ rP'
High and low High and low Loud and clear Loud and clear
§; B i - »
s_




40 Storytelling

1 The leader telk a slory

2 Childen add noises

Cne a rabaj tralked

Bask use

This is a quiet listening song. The leader
sings each phrase; the children echo it, After
singing ““listent’’, the children should stay
very stifl in order to hear any sounds around

them.

CI- Tacet Am Tacet
SE= = = =
Lis - ten Lis - ten
- - ¥ —
g-_. j — } i
Fm7 Tacet C Tacet
% = = === =
g &
' Lis - ten fwhisper) | Lis - ten
R 3 2 - — -
* 3

Ty this

5:! Fill in the silent bars after “listen” with
sound for the chiidren to identify. You could
play an instrument hidden behind a screen,
imitate bird calls — duck, chicken, owl — or
record different sounds on cassette - keys
rattling, water running, and so on.

';{i' Choose a child to make the sounds for the
others o identify.




4{ Down on the farm

Fudy Farrar, John Perry and Harrier Powell

Chorus [ ]
Down on the farm ._1_ 7 — s
Down on the farm y iﬁ“—r =
Come and join us Down on the |farm Down on the | farm
It won’t do you any harm. B s By
: [l - []
( Repeat ) :-9 5 E _~ - >
¥ g ¥
You will see a hen |
Sitting in a pen 1 2
You will see a hen , ; _'—; o — — = —
Who's sitting in a pen. F—‘—’* —-——a o f— -
Oh lay oh lay _ Semean join us It Wﬂn/f_____.ﬂ you a -1y | harm. hac.
Oh lay oh lay ﬁ* ~ : _E = = M : 3
5 » —_—— -

Oh lay oh lay
Oh lay oh lay
Down on the farm . . .

With a bit of luck
You will see a duck,
With a bit of luck
Then you will see a duck.
( Repeat )
Quack guack quack quack
Quack quack quack quack
{ Repeat )
Oh lay oh lay
Oh lay oh lay
( Repeat )
Down on the farm . . .

Inter-Action's City Farm in Kentish Town, London




D
—— __....:1 — ""j___l Yuu‘ will see a horse
= B 3 o Eutmg_ hay of course,
Youwillsee a |hen Sit-tingin a |pen You will see a horse
™ ' - Who's eating hay of course.
T 3 = j‘—J ! o - { Repeat )
% - =i
Munch munch munch munch
Munch munch munch munch
A Drn A { Repeat)
?; ' - , —] ] —— Quack quack quack quack . . .
=y A v Oh lay oh lay . ..
You will see a hen Wh{::;____@bting in 2 pen, Down on the farm . . |
—g == s : =
8 # =3 = B —H  Youwillseeq. ..
Dm ‘i’; Dm

XX [ ]
o m— " —) =mve — mm — a cumulative sound song
- =, a = <
Oh lay oh lay Oh lay oh | lay M:uke the most nfi the Spnmsh_ rhythm by clepping, or
- v . using percussion mnstrurmients in the places suggested.
3 e ﬁ - Use the verses here and/or make up your own with the
gy ;' ] #’ - - '
= z . — children, accumularing more scunds as you go along.
The fifth and sixth lines of music can be used as an
introduction to the seng.
A Repeat as often as needed | | Last time
o= W A o bmy | pm)
% - : |
- e o i ¥ z
— Oh lay och lay Oh lay oh | lay. lay,
- —" 7
: ¥ 2 —aa g fa _F =5 =



420n Christmas Day

On Christmas Day hey hey hey hey
We'll have @ tree hee hee hee hee,
And it will snow ho ho ho ho

For you and me hee hee hee hee. Bb
{ Repeat ) A Chorus — —1 [

@ — "jﬁ
ii‘ii’i P R S R |

On  Christ-mas Day hey hey hey hey We'll have a | iree hee hee hee hee, And it will

= =33

= W q
He wants a car
He wants a car

And it’ll go brm brm brm brm

Brm brm brm brm brm. - ——  ———
{ Repeat ) — E"‘ t;
On Christmas Day . ..

She wants a trumpet
She wants a trumpet
And it’ll go toot toot toot toot R e B

. : ! -
Toot toot toot teot toot 3 _’:’—_-‘:':’——_—‘:’:"— q L = i‘—H
’ y R R S R A o ¥

He wants a car

Bb

He wants a car snow ho ho ho ho For you and [me hee hee hee hee,On Christmas [Day hey hey hey hey We'll have a

And it’ll go brm brm brm brm _ £

Brm brm brm brm brm. ' —— — >

On Christmas Day . . . - - - L~
r
Baskc use - c cumulative sound -
r
and action song
F

After singing the chorus, ask a child what he = = e —
or she would like for Christmas and what r——
noise the present might make, Make up ¥ o ¢ & & ¢ 9
verses using the answers, and inserting the tree hee hee hee hee, And it will |[snowho ho ho ho Foryouand | me.

child’s nome if you con, rather than the
pronoun. Accumaulate the presents and —

- 3 3
sounds as here, — L_ '

-

s - - " -
= =X

K'I



- Y T et Rt m,TttRE T Tt

43 Cumulative words

Verse Bb F
T e 2/ ;
-5 — , Y 1 h ] On ChPIShTﬂS bﬂ
T ey AR W Lwil] give my E*iengd
He wantsa |car He wants a car And it'-1l go a MI[PaP}E‘gi: car
= — 1 fe = - 3 ] 5 0
e e———— e — i —
v @ = — — e [ E-—
First and second time no repeat, then repeat as necessary
C F
—— =
bri brm brm brm brm brm brm brm | brm He wants a
T . ’ > ' —F — = |. — . — _IF-al——-
g i ] | F y '_t._,_.l_l_._._ -
3/ On Chrisimas £} On Christmas Day
Jwill qive my Fiend | wifl give myfrend a
Bb F C - Iaflipaﬂ nndgl‘ﬁﬂ'ﬂﬁ loflipop and a.fCing ca.
o SE=e—ccsse=c === cat and & ball 7 |land a ball agd
v ®_ ;.

car He wantsa | car

F
And it’ll go [brm brm brm brm brm brm brim brm hrml
]
Q‘-E: g__:jg_Tg st s = ’
=1 = o D = = = = .

Iy thes

‘ﬁi’ Make up new verses by asking the
children what they will eat on Christmas

We'll all eat pudding

Day and what noise they will make while we'll “1,1 cat pudding
eating it. Verses ¢an be made up abour other And we’ll go yum yum yurn yum
Chrisemas doy activities, what presents the Yum yum yum ywn yum,

children think they will give, and so on. She wants @ trumpet . . .



M m Me Maggie Anzwell, Tony Coult, Yohn Rust and Chariie Stafford

G D
Leader Children ﬁ' —F = = ]
- - —
Say goodbye Goodbye
Say goodbye Goodbye Say good - bye a Good 1 bye . Say good | bye Good -| bye  Say good-
Say goodbye Goodbye E—' — - $ - — r - = ﬁ — i~ —
Say goodbye Goodbye : -
G Fine
e
- bye Good -|bye Say good -
e £ | s

Basic 4se - a ritual song for saying

goodbye

Children sing “Goodbye” in response to the
Jeader’s “Say goodbye”. Vary it by asking
the children to shout or whisper “goodbye™.




YSs =45 - Y§ Ys~yS —4§
Py —-y§ =i =Yy
Ys=ys-yy Y5 —-ys-yg
Y —Ys— 4§ Y3 —ys=Y§
(an0qp 112A0Y aiqpoon) 113q0y 24gpoon)
335) KoM 3amb sy ur 6uos a1 pus ‘umop  H2OY AQPOODH  113qoY 2£qpooD)
USIPIIYD Y1 WD 01 £IDSSIIAU ST 1 J[ ¥‘ 213 2AqpooD) 2134 24qpoon)
219 24qpoon) 319 aAqpoor)

“t (2npm uaapiys ) SADM D U JAID)

: IWDU YoUs 10J saul] oml Jo auo Buiburs
"SI Y203 PIIYD D JO IWDU 31 Ipn[dU] j;_

M AY

: SUOTIOD 10 SPIom 313 Ul 1L );L

E 1' i —— e '—m
5 3 - > -
gs |- 4s - ys s |- Yys - ys ys | - ys - y§ ys -

= - - %

» =

D
&= 3 - = & - ; B -—%
> p = 5 [ 3 8
- ys-ys ys |- ys - 4s s |- ys- ys ys |- ys-ug ys - Ys-4s
| - = — S ——— ‘:%
J E . z
d 5|

SUI] 18507



How the game-songs were developed

Prof Dogg’s Troupe takes children’s theatre to
schools, playgroups, adventure playgrounds,
festivals and theatres throughout the country. A
variety of different projects has given rise to the
game-songs in this collection.

Many of the game-songs were developed for
use in shows. How do vou do? was originally
written as an introduction to the Dolls Show,
which uses child-sized body puppets attached to
the actors at the waist and feet. During a 20-30
minute play the dolls explore a theme set in
domestic situations familiar to the children.
Game-songs were written to explore the themes

Show Me How Show

of colour (Come to the party, Colour song), sound
(Sound song), numbers (Dice song), size (Be a
clown), and Christmas (Mistletoe).

In the Show Me How Show for which Keep on
dancing, Walking through the jungle, Weather song
and Make a face were written, the children
discover a clown puppet (one of Prof Dogg's
Troupe) that cannot move, walk or talk.
Gradually, during six weekly sessions, the
children teach her all kinds of things from
walking to talking, using games, acting-out,
dancing and singing.

We're going to make a circus was originally a

parade song for a street theatre show called
We're going to make a movie. It was later adapted
into a summer theatre project in which Prof
Dogg’s Troupe spend a day helping children
prepare for and perform their own circus.
Another street theatre show used Monster Stomp
as its theme song leading the children into a
monster-making project using junk materials.

Many game-songs were written for summer
playschemes. When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry
was the theme song for a playscheme which
involved children in building a massive junk
sculpture of a dinosaur.

Other songs have been developed as
frameworks for the type of participatory theatre
which Prof Dogg’s Troupe call an Act-In. This
is a structure which involves children in dancing,
playing games and acting-out characters,
animals, etc, within an improvised story. The
song links the different activities. Apart from the
most obvious example, Act in song, many of the
acting-out songs such as Be a clown and Monster
stomp have been used in this way.

Prof Dogg’s Troupe always provide
entertainment at Inter-Action’s Festivals for
Under-fives. These events are presented twice a
year, in the summer and at Christmas for
playgroups, nurseries and anyone who works
with under-fives in the local area. Each festival
has a particular theme and setting, for example
making toys at The Father Christmas Factory (for
which On Christmas Day was written), the
weather (Weather song), parts of the body (I've
got a body), and shapes (Bendy Toy).

After all the excitement, Prof Dogg’s Troupe
find that the last song in the collection — Say
Goodbye — is ideal for restoring calm. It can be
sung quietly, fading gradually away to nothing
with the repeated sh sh.




‘sydoiboloyd 11ay1 10§ o0A2T X3y pup
I5DUD) qog pup 'sawnb sy uo yIom 1191 10§ yhar]
ZI"] pup Aaurofn) A1107) JUDYL 01 I OS[D pjnom M

"uonooynou Burmoljo] suonipa juanbasqns

ul siqa 4311931 1w pup satBojodo niay 1aygo s1aysignd
241 ‘paniwo uaaq soy 1ybur Lup J1 ‘s1aumo 1ybuidoo
ABPaIMOUNID PUD 30DII 01 IPOLUW UI3Q SDU 11052 A1aAg

"UOS[ISS0Y U0 () ‘aa4y) omi aug) £
PUD $na4t2 o ayowu 01 butob a4 2,4 § 10J UOS[ISSOY UOIT

'Spaa]

anpay I, Anunwwon) Lojdiaiug 0y dubuny Bupaaf
SANDSOUIP D UdY M O 10] Spa2-] ‘10 1Y A1100])
JO UaIp[iyad ay1 puo ployoig 2 doy") ‘purg buvg

pup ysog £ 10] pooMAIH up ‘dn daa4) z1 10§ Suysig
Yty t2dgpoob Avg ## puo ojjay Avg 1 10) pIOYOIS
SIHDYT puD ISy uyo[ ‘noD) Auo | ‘[amuy aBBopy

P

ISTU], UONDY-10U] ) "6uos 421103,4 g€ 10§ 1ayJog
-Aa[say uyo[ pup [[amo ] IMLDYH (o SPMISIAY )

U() Z# 10] NOIYINOG 1213 PUD [[3MO] 1211IDY Brios
punog 6& puo ‘Apoq v 108 aa | £€ “aypd v 2y OF ‘Ao I
\puagy gz ‘Buos angy ¥z apbun( ay; ybnoay Buiyio g

§1 ‘uato]s v ag LI 10y [[9MO 121IIDY ‘80131514 S pup
G0l S 4arsuojyr 1€ 103 A11dd uyo[ ‘ueinf Y1 WO wno(J
IF 10} [[9MO ] 1DLIDYH puDp A1 uyo| ‘10110 Apn|
Buoupp no dazyy Lz jo o1snw Ayl 10§ [[2m0O ] 191110
PUD SpIOMm 3yl 10} 3[QON DUNDY PUD UDWAIUOL]
D1uD[ “InyID,] Apnf tBuos nojor) Sz puo anf

D ayvpy § “A140d ay1 01 amoy) 9 103 Adma( aB1oan) Buos
burdary 1z pup buos ur 1f #1 ‘op nos op mogy z 10]
uownRg (qF Butyifup op uva a4 9f 105 mopDY 10

jI0m J1ayl aonpoxdax o1 uorssiwrad
10§ Buimo[[oj ay1 yuoyl 01 ysim s1aysiqnd YL

SWBIPAIMoUY Il

42112607 Butiayior)

noys sproq




Index of first lines

Be 2 clown, be 1 ciown, 17
Bendy bends to any shape, 28

Comne to the party come to the party, 6
Down on the farm, 41

His name is Pete, 22
How do you do? 2

if you want 1o be a monster, row's your chance, 31

If you want to be happy, 8
I all kinds of weather, 38
I've got a body/A very busy body, 33

Keep on dancing, Kesp on dancing, 27

Lalalalz la la, 14
Let's make 2 cake, 30

Mistletoe mistletos/Mistle mistle mistletoc, 35

Qn Christmas day hey hey hey hey, 42
One two three/Open your eyes and see, 32

Sam creep up, credp up, 12

Say goodbye, goodbye, 44

Say hellc, helto, 1

Sounds we hear, sounds we hear, 39

Take a lircle bit of yeilow, 25
Tom, why are you ¢rying? 21

Waiking through the jungle, walking through
the jungle, 18

We are the Circus Bash and Bang Band, 3

We can do anything, 36

We'te going to make a circus, 5

We've got one dot on top of the dice, 24

When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry, 10

Index of titles

Act in seng, 14
Ape, 37

Barndieader, 4

Bash and Bang Band, 3
Be a ¢lown, 17

Bendy 1oy, 28

Body patterns, 19
Burglar, 13

Ciap clap game, 23
Clay modelling, 29
Colour collecting, 26
Colour song, 25
Come to the patty, &
Creepup, 12

Crying song, 21
Cumlative words, 435

Dice song, 24
Down on the farm, 41

Drawing faces, 34
Finger sword fighting, 16
How do you do? 2

I've got a body, 33

Keep on dancing, 27
Kegp your jace straight, 9
Kriee boxing, 15

Magic statues, 20
Make a cake, 30
Mzke a face B
Mistletoe, 35
Monster stomp, 31
Musicless chawrs, 7

QOn Christmas day, 42
One two three, 32

Rhyming name song, 22

Say goodbye, 44
Say hello, 1

Sound song, 3%
Storytelling, 4{

Walking through the jungle, 18
Weather song, 38

We can do anything, 36

We're going to make a circus, 5
When a dinosaur’s feeling hungry, 10

Yummy corners, 11
{Game Htles are given in fialics) .

AplleHAMOHHOE HINAHHE

mmmﬁw
Amnensus AP Ne 070011 or 17.06.96.
MMopnacano b mesaTs 17.03.97. Dopmar 60X 84/8.

Tewarh ohcerHas. Yoa. ney. a. 7,47, Ya-uasa. A 5, 45.
YcAa. Kp.-oTr. 8,4 Trpax 14 500 k3, 3ax. Ne 405.

HapaTeanctso «THTYAR, i
249020, r. ObumHcK, Kaayxekon oba., afdg 5055
Teredou {08439) 4-82-82.

Teepcro# opaexa Tpyaoeoro Kpacnere
Suamend ooAamrpadroMGHEEAT AeTCKOH
aHTeparypht WM. 50-aetna CCCP
FocyaapcTheHHoro komaTeTa Poccuiickol Pepepanun
no negata, 170040, Teeps, npocnexT 50-aetHa OkTabpa, 46.

s




	книга765_resize
	книга766_resize
	книга767_resize
	книга768_resize
	книга769_resize
	книга770_resize
	книга771_resize
	книга772_resize
	книга773_resize
	книга774_resize
	книга775_resize
	книга776_resize
	книга777_resize
	книга778_resize
	книга779_resize
	книга780_resize
	книга781_resize
	книга782_resize
	книга783_resize
	книга784_resize
	книга785_resize
	книга786_resize
	книга787_resize
	книга788_resize
	книга789_resize
	книга790_resize
	книга791_resize
	книга792_resize
	книга793_resize
	книга794_resize
	книга795_resize
	книга796_resize
	книга797_resize
	книга798_resize
	книга799_resize
	книга800_resize
	книга801_resize
	книга802_resize
	книга803_resize
	книга804_resize
	книга805_resize
	книга806_resize
	книга807_resize
	книга808_resize
	книга809_resize
	книга810_resize
	книга811_resize
	книга813_resize
	книга814_resize
	книга815_resize
	книга816_resize
	книга817_resize
	книга818_resize
	книга819_resize
	книга820_resize
	книга821_resize
	книга822_resize
	книга823_resize
	книга824_resize
	книга825_resize
	книга826_resize
	книга827_resize
	книга828_resize
	книга829_resize

